Cleo Funeral Group Inc. operating as

Cleo

www.cleocremation.com
support@cleocremation.com
Telephone: (647) 699-1385
5115 - 100 University Ave,
Toronto, ON
M5J 1V6
License No.: TS1-0014632

Price List

Effective date: January 1 2026

Person in charge of day-to-day operations:
Megan Zavitz, Manager
(647) 699-1385

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include
applicable HST.



Cleo Direct
Cremation package:

$2500

Prices are subject to HST except where indicated.

The goods and services shown below are those we
provide to Cleo customers. All items listed in our
packages are required. Cleo’s direct cremation packages
do not include any burial services, use of the facilities and
staff for funeral ceremonies, memorial services or

embalming.

Terms of Payment:
Payment is due in full before transfer into our care. We

accept all major credit cards and debit credit cards.



Cleo Price List: Standard

[tems listed below are included in the direct cremation package and considered
minimum services

Professional Guidance and Support — $600

This fee is for our basic services. It includes coordinating all cremation
arrangements, the service of a licensed funeral director and support staff,
and obtaining the necessary authorization and permits. This also includes
the cancellation of Old Age Pension (OAS) and Canada Pension Plan
(CPP) Death Benefit applications

Delivery of Loved One’s Cremated Remains — $100

Our package includes hand-delivery of the cremated remains to the
executor or next of kin. We require ID and signature at the time of delivery

Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates — $50

We provide an unlimited amount of Proof of Death Certificates. Our
certificates are accepted for most estate settlement purposes, but
sometimes a provincial 'Death Certificate' will be necessary and is available
from the Office of the Registrar General. The Cleo team is available to help
you apply for certified certificates, if necessary.

Cremation Container — $100

We provide a cremation container suitable to your loved one's weight for
transportation to the crematorium (see below for cremation container
details).

Sheltering Fee — $230

This fee is for sheltering your loved one in a secure and refrigerated facility
for up to 5 days while the necessary paperwork is completed. Additional
daily storage fees of $46 per day will apply when delays are
requested/occur.

Transfer into our Care — $395

This fee is for the transfer of your loved one from their place of passing into
our care facilities within the Greater Toronto Area. It includes the cost of
sending extra transfer staff to the place of passing if required (free of
charge). We use the secure facilities of MacKinnon and Bowes to hold the
deceased until cremation occurs.



Cleo Price List: Standard

[tems listed below are included in the direct cremation package and considered
minimum services

Documentation - Permits, Forms, etc. — $200
Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out services and
supplies requested, including, but not limited to, death registration, burial
permit, coroner's certificate for cremation, and documentation necessary to
ship the remains within Canada or out of the country.
Basic Preparation of the Remains — $100
This fee covers the following:

. Preparing the body for ID

. Placement of the body into the container/casket
. Pacemaker removal

Disbursements

Coroner's Fee — $75

This is a fee charged by the coroner for issuing a certificate that allows
cremation to take place. The fee is set by the Chief Coroner of Ontario.
HST exempt.

Municipal Death Registration Fee — $50

This is a fee charged by the City of Toronto to register the death. The fee is
set by the municipality. HST exempt.

Crematory Fee — $600
This fee is for the private cremation of your loved one and the transfer from
our storage facilities to the crematorium. Cremation fees may vary based on

the crematorium. Our crematorium partners provide a complimentary,
temporary container for the cremated remains.

Cleo Direct Cremation package:
$2500



Cleo Direct Cremation package:
[temized Costs

Professional Guidance and Support: $600
Delivery of Loved One’s Cremated Remains: $100
Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates $50
Cremation Container: $100
Sheltering Fee: $230
Transfer into our Care: $395
Documentation - Permits, Forms, etc: $200
Basic Preparation of the Remains: $100
Coroner's Fee: $75
Municipal Death Registration Fee: $50
Crematory Fee: $600

TOTAL $2500



Cleo Price List: Additional

Additional fees may be applicable beyond our standard package, as detailed in
the scenarios below.

Oversize Care

For individuals over 500 Ibs, an oversized care fee applies. The fees
listed below are in addition to the standard package and are necessary
to ensure proper handling and care.

Transfer into Our Care — $330

This fee covers transportation into our care, secure storage, and
professional staffing. We utilize the secure facilities of MacKinnon and
Bowes to hold the deceased until cremation.

Storage location: 2 Meridian Rd, Etobicoke, ON M9W 4Z7

M&B Oversized Container — $250

This fee covers the cost of a suitable oversized casket or tray for your loved
one.
- Material: Particleboard
- Manufacturer: MacKinnon & Bowes Ltd.
- Double-wide cremation container, appropriate for weights exceeding 500
Ibs, made in Canada.

Transfer to Crematorium — $170

This fee includes the transportation of the deceased to the crematorium.
Our transfer partner, MacKinnon and Bowes, handles the transfer to
Evergreen Crematorium.

Additional Crematorium Charge — $250

This fee reflects the additional charge imposed by the crematorium for

oversized cremations. In these cases, the deceased will be transported to
Evergreen Crematorium in Milton.



Cleo Price List: Additional

Additional fees may be applicable beyond our standard package, as detailed in
the scenarios below.

Unclaimed Cremated Remains — $350

If cremated human remains in the care of the operator (Cleo) remain
unclaimed, a fee of $350 will be charged to the credit card on file, as
outlined in our terms and services.

An operator holding unclaimed cremated human remains that were not
originally in their care for interment or scattering must keep them until they
are either claimed or interred in a cemetery, whichever comes first.

If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year from the date of
cremation, and if the operator has made reasonable efforts to contact the
purchaser of the cremation service or the deceased’s personal
representative or family member, the operator may arrange for the remains
to be interred in a cemetery, which could include placement in a common
lot.

If the cremated remains are claimed before interment takes place under this
provision, the operator will refund the interment fee charged to the credit
card on file.



Caskets

&
Cremation Containers

Cleo provides a cremation container appropriate for your loved one’s weight,
ensuring safe and respectful handling. The cost of the container and applicable
taxes are included in our package prices.

Combo Tray — SWC#24 — $100
This container is included in the Standard Cleo package pricing.

. Material: Wooden base with cardboard container and lid, no interior
lining.

« Manufacturer: Southwest Ltd.

. Suitable for weights between 175-250 Ibs.

. Made in Ontario

Combo Tray — SWC#30 — $100

. This container is included in the Standard Cleo package pricing.

. :\_/Ie_aterial: Wooden base with cardboard container and lid, no interior
ining.

- Manufacturer: Southwest Ltd.

. Suitable for weights between 250-450 Ibs.

- Made in Ontario

M&B Oversized Container — $250

This container is included in the additional Cleo package pricing.
. Material: Particleboard
. Manufacturer: MacKinnon & Bowes Ltd.
- Double-wide cremation container, suitable for weights over 500 Ibs
. Made in Canada



Urns

You are not required to purchase an urn, keepsake urn, or urn vault. After
cremation, the cremated remains will be provided in a box that is suitable for
interment or scattering as is.

However, we are pleased to offer a selection of urns and related products in
various materials and price ranges to suit your preferences. If you plan to place
an urn in a columbarium niche at a cemetery, please ensure that the urn you
choose fits the dimensions of the niche. Our licensed staff would be happy to
assist you with any questions or guidance.

Lauren Urn by Fauna Memorials — $250

Design
. Features a striking central helix inspired by growth and renewal
- Modern yet timeless spiral design blends with home décor

. Crafted to symbolize connection and cherished memories
- More than an urn—it’s a piece of art telling a unique story

Material

- Made from premium, durable, high-performance composite

. Sleek matte finish, lightweight yet long-lasting
. Eco-friendly: produces 70% fewer greenhouse gas emissions than

petroleum-based products
. 3D printed in Canada for quality and precision craftsmanship
. Available In Mocha or Navy




